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Cuap. 155

—use of
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permitted,
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in one day
shall be the
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catch.

—penalty.

FISHING.

shall be lawful to catch wild hares or rabbits in common box
traps during the open season provided in this section,

Whoever violates any of the provisions of this section shall
pay a fine of ten dollars and costs for each offense.

Approved March 23, 1915.

" QChapter 155.

An Act to Amend Section Two of Chapter Thirty-two of the Revised.
Statutes, as Amended by Chapter Two Hundred Six of the Public
Laws of Nineteen Hundred Thirteen, Relating to Ice Fishing in Lake
Kezar, in the Towns of Lovell, Stoneham and Stow, in Oxford County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

So much of section two of chapter thirty-two of the Revised
Statutes, as amended by chapter two hundred six of the Pub-
lic Laws of nineteen hundred thirteen, as prohibits fishing
through the ice for pickerel, cusk and smelts, in accordance
with the general law of the State relating to ice fishing, in Lake
Kezar, in the towns of Lovell, Stonecham and Stow, in Oxford
county, is hereby repealed.

Approved March 23, 1915,

Chapter 156.

An Act Additional to Chapter Thirty-two of the Revised Statutes, as
Amended by Chapter Two Hundred Six of the Public Laws of
Nineteen Hundred Thirteen, Relating to Fishing in Tufts, Dutton and
Grindstone Ponds, in the Town of Kingfield, in Franklin County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

No person shall take, catch or kill more than ten trout and
landlocked salmon in all, in any one day, in Tufts, Dutton and
Grindstone ponds, in the town of Kingfield, in Franklin county;
nor shall any person have in possession, in any one day, more
than ten trout and landlocked salmon in all taken in said waters.
Whoever violates any provision of this act shall pay a fine of
not less than ten dollars nor more than thirty dollars and costs
of prosecution for each offense; and in addition thereto one
dollar for each fish taken, caught, killed or had in possession
in violation of any provision of this act.

Approved March 23, 1915,





